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June 22, 2021 BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK Page No: 1
02:50 pM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
P.0. Type: All Open: N Paid: N Void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: Y Held: N Aprv: Y
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes First Enc Date Range: First  to 12/31/21  Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
Include Non-Budgeted: Y
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
ACCUR00Z ~ ACCURATE TOWING
21-00668 06/10/21 EMERGENCY TOW GARBAGE TRUCK#16
1 TOW FROM DPW TO CLARKSBURG HJP 550.00 1-01-26-315-315-264 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC. A 06/10/21 06/18/21 74520 N
vendor Total: 550.00 i//
ASBUR020  ASBURY PARK PRESS/GANNETT NJ
21-00013 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ADVERTISING B
13 May 2021 Advertising 640.55 1-01-20-100-100-201 B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING A 05/20/21 06/18/21 0003922476 N
14 May 2021 Billing 42,20 1-01-21-180-180-201 B PLANNING BOARD-LEGAL ADVERTISING A 01/11/21 06/18/21 N
082.75
o/
vendor Total: 682.75 v
BESAFO10 B SAFE, INC
21-00085 01/14/21 2021 BLANKET RAD MONITORING B
21 1400 N OCEAN RAD MON 105.06 1-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 04/08/21 06/18/21 1140136 N
22 ] STREET RAD MON 105.06 1-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 04/08/21 06/18/21 1140135 N
210.12
vendor Total: 210.12 \/
BOROUOOS  BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK-MARINA
21-00688 06/18/21 SUMMER TRAILER STORAGE
1 SUMMER TRAILER STORAGE 127.95 G6-01-41-714-014-006 B 2021 50k Total Circle of Life-sub acct A 06/18/21 06/21/21 N
2 SUMMER TRAILER STORAGE 127.95 G-01-41-714-014-007 B 2021 50k Total Pollut Solution-sub acct A 06/18/21 06/21/21 N
3 SUMMER TRAILER STORAGE 127.95 6-01-41-714-014-008 B 2021 50k Total Water warrior-sub acct A 06/18/21 06/21/21 N
383.85

Vendor Total: 383.85 ‘/
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Page No: 2

Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Item Description

Contract PO Type
Amount Charge Account

Acct Type Description

First  Rcvd

Stat/Chk Enc Date Date

Invoice

1099
Excl

BRICKO10 OCEAN CARDIOVASCULAR LLC
21-00645 06/01/21 Exercise Stress Tests
1 Recruit Exercise Stress Test

2 Recruit Exercise Stress Test

vendor Total:

BUIL0010 BUILDERS GENERAL SUPPLY CO

250.00 1-01-25-240-240-208

250.00 1-01-25-240-240-208

500.00

500.00 \/

21-00497 04/28/21 DPW RAILING & LGHQ WINDOW

1 LF 1 1/2x1-11/16 FLAT BOTTOM
2 IVES BRASS FINISH 59A3
3 SASH, WHITE HIGH PERF UPPER PI

21-00629 05/25/21 LGHQ WINDOW (PRE 2017)
1 Tw38310 SASH WHITE HIGH PERF

vendor Total:

CELLCO0S CELLCO PARTNERSHIP
21-00014 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR GPS
13 GPS MONTHLY SERVICE-APR
14 GPS UPDATE SERVICE 15 SEC-APR
15 GPS MONTHLY SERVICE-APR
16 GPS UPDATE SERVICE 15 SEC-APR
17 GPS UPDATE SERVICE-APR PRORATE

vendor Total:

CICCO001 CICCONI FARMS, INC
21-00610 05/21/21 7TH AVE PLANTINGS
1 HIBISCUS MOSCHEUTOS - 2 GALLON
2 ECHINACEA PURPUREA - 1 GALLON

46.62 1-01-26-310-310-220
13.16 1-01-26-310-310-220

187.66 1-01-26-310-310-220

247.44

228.03 V;:01—26-310-310-220

475.47 V//

B
133.00 1-01-25-240-240-209
21.00 1-01-25-240-240-209
57.00 1-01-26-315-315-205
3.00 1-01-26-315-315-205

10.13 1-01-25-240-240-209

224.13
24.13 /

105.00 1-01-28-380-382-264
36.90 1-01-28-380-382-264

B
B

[==R==lvr vl o]

B
B

POLICE-OTHER PROF CONSULT & SPEC SVCS
POLICE-OTHER PROF CONSULT & SPEC SVCS

PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERTIALS
PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS
PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS

PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERTIALS

POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

A
A

> >

A
A

VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A
VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A

POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

BEACH CLEANUP-SERVICES, MISC.
BEACH CLEANUP-SERVICES, MISC.

A

=

06/01/21 06/18/21
06/01/21 06/18/21

04/28/21 06/18/21
04/28/21 06/18/21
04/28/21 06/18/21

05/25/21 06/21/21

05/19/21 06/21/21
05/19/21 06/21/21
01/11/21 06/21/21
01/11/21 06/21/21
05/19/21 06/21/21

05/21/21 06/17/21
05/21/21 06/17/21

937439
937439
945322

952536

INV23128734
INV23128734
INV23128734
INV23128734
INV23128734

$8-6491
$B-6491

2= ===

= =



June 22, 2021

BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK Page No: 3
02:50 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099

Item Description

Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

CICCO001 CICCONI FARMS, INC Continued
21-00610 05/21/21 7TH AVE PLANTINGS Continued
3 NIPPONANTHEMUM NIPPONICUM 2GAL 15.90 1-01-28-380-382-264 B BEACH CLEANUP-SERVICES, MISC. A 05/21/21 06/17/21 SB-6491 N
157.80
vendor Total: 157.80 /
CITTA0L0 CITTA,HOLZAPFEL ,ZABARSKY
21-00685 06/18/21 MAY SERVICES
1 MAY LEGAL SERVICES 4,594.76 1-01-20-155-155-264 B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC. A 06/18/21 06/18/21 26684 N
2 MAY LEGAL APPEAL SERVICES 294.50 1-01-20-150-150-207 B ASSESSMENT OF TAXES-LEGAL SERVICES A 06/18/21 06/18/21 26686 N
3 MAY LEGAL APPEAL SERVICES 139.50 1-01-20-150-150-207 B ASSESSMENT OF TAXES-LEGAL SERVICES A 06/18/21 06/18/21 26685 N
5,028.76
Vendor Total:  5,028.76 v
CMRS0010  CMRS-FP
21-00698 06/21/21 ADD POSTAGE TO MACHINE
1 ADD POSTAGE TO MACHINE 500.00 1-01-20-130-130-202 B FINANCIAL ADMIN-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHAR A 06/21/21 06/21/21 N
2 ADD POSTAGE TO MACHINE 1,000.00 1-01-43-490-490-202 B MUNI COURT-POSTAGE/PRINTING & BINDING A 06/21/21 06/21/21 N
3 ADD POSTAGE TO MACHINE 1,000.00 1-09-55-502-502-202 B WATER/SEWER-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHARGES A 06/21/21 06/21/21 N
2,500.00
vendor Total: 2,500.00 /
DELSFO10 DEL'S FARM MARKET, INC
21-00411 04/09/21 NOT TO EXCEED $150
1 plants/flowers 74.42  1-01-27-335-335-228 B ENVIRONMNTAL COMM:COMMUNITY SERV PROGRAM A 04/09/21 06/18/21 878796 N
2 plants/flowers 19.80 1-01-27-335-335-228 B ENVIRONMNTAL COMM:COMMUNITY SERV PROGRAM A 06/18/21 06/18/21 486416 N
94.22
vendor Total: 94,22 /
DEPENO10 DEPENDABILITEES
21-00452 04/21/21 LIFEGUARD CLOTHING
1 LIFEGUARD CLOTHING 8,758.50 1-01-28-390-390-212 B BEACH PATROL-CLOTHING & UNIFORMS A 04/21/21 06/21/21 N

Vendor Total:

8,758.50 \/



June 22, 2021

BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK Page No: 4
02:50 PM Purchase Order Listing By vendor Id
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
DTSERO0L DT SERVICE LLC
21-00015 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR D& a TESTING B
45 PANEL RANDOM URINE DRUG TEST 90.00 1-01-26-300-300-264 B PUBLIC WORKS-SERVICES, MISC. A 01/11/21 06/18/21 13738 N
5 BREATH ALCOHOL W/ CONFIRMATION 35.00 1-01-26-300-300-264 B PUBLIC WORKS-SERVICES, MISC. A 01/11/21 06/18/21 13738 N
125.00
Vendor Total: 125.00 |/
EASTCO10 EAST COAST FLAG POLE CO
21-00590 05/21/21 Custom Monarch Flag
1 Custom Monarch Flag 80.00 1-01-27-335-335-228 B ENVIRONMNTAL COMM:COMMUNITY SERV PROGRAM A 05/21/21 06/17/21 21977 N
vendor Total: 80.00 /
ENTENOL0 ENTENMANN-ROVIN CO
21-00496 04/28/21 Police Badges
1 seaside Park C154 PC DOME 108.00 1-01-25-240-240-220 B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES A 04/28/21 06/18/21 0159008-IN N
2 SEASIDE 366 PC CAP PIECE 87.00 1-01-25-240-240-220 B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES A 04/28/21 06/18/21 0159008-IN N
3 SEASIDE PARK C154 TT DOME 216.00 1-01-25-240-240-220 B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES A 04/28/21 06/18/21 0159008-1N N
4 SEASIDE 366 TT CAP PIECES 174.00 1-01-25-240-240-220 B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES A 04/28/21 06/18/21 0159008-1N N
5 SEASIDE PARK C154 PC DOME 432.00 1-01-25-240-240-220 B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES A 04/28/21 06/18/21 0159008-1N N
6 SEASIDE 366 PC CAP PIECES 348.00 1-01-25-240-240-220 B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES A 04/28/21 06/18/21 0159008-1IN N
7 INSURANCE PACKAGE INSURANCE 21.00 1-01-25-240-240-220 B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES A 04/28/21 06/18/21 0159008-IN N
8 PACKAGING & HANDLING FEES 6.90 1-01-25-240-240-220 B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES A 04/28/21 06/18/21 0159008-1IN N
9 FREIGHT 17.50 1-01-25-240-240-220 B POLICE-MATERIALS,/SUPPLIES A 04/28/21 06/18/21 0159008-IN N
1,410.40
vendor Total: 1,410.40 l/
ERICW010 ERIC WOJCIECHOWSKI
21-00689 06/18/21 BASKETBALL NETS (DICK'S SG)
B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS A 06/18/21 06/21/21 N

1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR BASKETBALL 55.40 y26-310—310—220

vendor Total: 55.40



June 22, 2021

BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK Page No: 5

02:50 P Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd 1099

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
FILEBOOS FILE BANK

21-00060 01/13/21 2021 BLANKET FOR FILE BANK B

§ JUNE STORAGE 1,100.56 1-01-20-100-100-209 B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS 05/20/21 06/18/21 0106605 N

vendor Total: 1,100.56 L’/’/

FOLEY010 FOLEY INCORPORATED
21-00385 04/07/21 LOADER #22 BROOM PARTS
1 BRUSH-PL 946.88 1-01-26-315-315-214

B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A

Tracking Id: 0000000147 VEH #22 2013 CATERPILLAR LOADER CAT0906HIIRF00874

vendor Total: 946.88 L’//

GOODF010 GOOD FRIEND ELECTRIC
21-00633 05/26/21 CFL LAMP CONPACT FLUOR 7WATT S

1 CFL LAMP CONPACT FLUOR 7WATT S 66.40 1-27-55-502-502-220
vendor Total: 66.40 |
GREATO15 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS
21-00018 01/11/21 2021 BLAMKET FOR STAMP MACHINE B
15 JUNE STANDARD METER FEE 190.00 1-01-20-100-100-264
16 JUNE METER RENTAL 65.00 1-01-20-100-100-264
255.00
vendor Total: 255.00 "//‘

HOMANOOS  HOLMAN, FRENIA, ALLISON PC
21-00665 06/04/21 2020 audit
1 2020 audit 7,500.00 1-01-20-135-135-209

vendor Total: 7,500.00 b”’
HORIZ010 HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SD NJ
21-00004 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR DENTAL INS B
8 JULY DENTAL CARE 3,232.33 y23—220—220—261

vendor Total: 3,232.33

B MARINA-MATERIALS

B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.
B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.

B AUDIT SERV-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS

B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE

04/07/21 06/18/21

05/26/21 06/17/21

01/11/21 06/18/21
01/11/21 06/18/21

06/04/21 06/18/21

05/24/21 06/21/21

PS100100440 N

1520128 N
29437852 N
29437852 N
49423 N

296857149 N



JJune 22, 2021

BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK Page No: 6
02:50 pm Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
HUNTEOL0 HUNTER JERSEY PETERBILT
21-00578 05/19/21 ADDITIONAL HOSES #16
1 (DC) HOSE ASSY-AIR BRAKE #6X*D 99,24 1-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 05/19/21 06/17/21 X205161825:01 N
Tracking Id: 000000166 VEH #16 2020 PETERBILT 365 GARBAGE TRUCK
2 (DC) HOSE ASSY-AIR BRAKE #8X*D 66.66 1-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 05/19/21 06/17/21 x205161825:01 N
Tracking Id: 000000166 VEH #16 2020 PETERBILT 365 GARBAGE TRUCK
3 HOSE ASSY-AIR BRAKE #8x41"*D 63.90 1-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 05/19/21 06/17/21 %205161825:01 N
Tracking Id: 000000166 VEH #16 2020 PETERBILT 365 GARBAGE TRUCK
4 FREIGHT 21.49 1-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 06/17/21 06/17/21 X205161825:01 N
Tracking Id: 000000166 VEH #16 2020 PETERBILT 365 GARBAGE TRUCK
251.29
Vendor Total: 251.29 /
IWORQO05  IWORQ SYSTEMS INC
21-00653 06/03/21 JuLy 2021-JUNE 2022 SOFTWARE
1 JuLY 2021-JUNE 2022 SOFTWARE 3,000.00 1-01-22-195-195-227 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-LICENSES & FEES & DUES A 06/03/21 06/18/21 2111 N
vendor Total: 3,000.00 /
JCPLOOL0 JCcP & L
21-00126 01/25/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ELECTRIC B
79 MASTER ACCT TO 5/15/21 2,410.33 1-01-31-430-430-251 B ELECTRICITY A 01/25/21 06/18/21 95009119454 N
80 W/S MASTER ACCT TO 5/20/21 3,533.62 1-09-55-502-502-251 B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY A 04/05/21 06/21/21 95009119464 N
81 14068 N OCEAN AVE TO 6/16/21 35.41 1-01-31-430-430-251 B ELECTRICITY A 06/16/21 06/18/21 100105044075/06 N
82 METER SHOP J ST TO 6/16/21 17.69 1-01-31-430-430-251 B ELECTRICITY A 06/16/21 06/18/21 100112744246/06 N
83 1406C N OCEAN AVE TO 6/16/21 170.13  1-01-31-430-430-251 B ELECTRICITY A 06/16/21 06/18/21 100076898251/06 N
84 1700 N OCEAN AVE TO 6/16/21 26.43 1-01-31-430-430-251 B ELECTRICITY A 06/16/21 06/18/21 100105118416/06 N
85 1406 N OCEAN AVE TO 6/16/21 104.98 1-01-31-430-430-251 B ELECTRICITY A 06/16/21 06/18/21 100109639474/06 N
86 DELANEY PLAZA TO 6/16/21 11.96 1-01-31-430-430-251 B ELECTRICITY A 06/16/21 06/18/21 100020409510/06 N
87 1406A N OCEAN AVE TO 6/16/21 130.27 1-01-31-430-430-251 B ELECTRICITY A 06/16/21 06/18/21 100108911551/06 N
88 1311 N OCEAN AVE TO 6/16/21 3.10 1-01-31-430-430-251 B ELECTRICITY A 06/16/21 06/18/21 100108431634/06 N
89 1406D N OCEAN AVE TO 6/16/21 139.64 1-01-31-430-430-251 B ELECTRICITY A 06/16/21 06/18/21 100075646933/06 N
90 STREET LIGHTING TO 6/15/21 726.75 1-01-31-435-435-253 B STREET LIGHTING A 04/05/21 06/18/21 100018033256/06 N
91 STREET LIGHTING TO 6/15/21 3,272.05 1-01-31-435-435-253 B STREET LIGHTING A 06/16/21 06/18/21 100018033298/06 N
92 OAL FLOOD LIGHTS TO 6/15/21 24.03 1-01-31-435-435-253 B STREET LIGHTING A 06/16/21 06/18/21 100106165713/06 N
93 CENT& TRAFFIC LIGHT TO 6/15/21 89.47 1-01-31-435-435-253 B STREET LIGHTING A 06/16/21 06/18/21 100114289745/06 N
94 WATER TOWER 12TH &8 TO 6/16/21 3.10 1-09-55-502-502-251 B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY A 06/16/21 06/18/21 100113524407/06 N



JJune 22, 2021

BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK page No: 7
02:50 pm Purchase Order Listing By vendor Id
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl

JCPLO0I0 3JCP & L Continued

21-00126 01/25/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ELECTRIC Continued
95 1616 LAKE AVE TO 6/16/21 98.69 1-09-55-502-502-251
96 01 3 & K ST T0 6/16/21 132.16 1-27-55-502-502-251

97 K ST T0 6/16/21 320.09 1-27-55-502-502-251
98 1 ST TO 6/16/21 149.05 1-27-55-502-502-251
11,398.95

11,398.95 [/

vendor Total:

KEYHAOOS KEY HARBOR MARINA

21-00623 05/24/21 PUMPOUT GAS BLANKET B
2 5/22/21 55.00 G-01-41-714-014-007
3 6/2/21 88.00 G-01-41-714-014-007
4 6/6/21 100.20 G-01-41-714-014-007
5 6/8/21 40,90 G-01-41-714-014-007
6 gas 183.45 G-01-41-714-014-007
467.55
vendor Total: 467.55 b/’/’

LAVALOOI LAVALLETTE HARDWARE LLC
21-00006 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR MISC SUPP B
26-300-300-220

26 4/30 MISC SUPPLIES 31.68 1-01-

27 5/02 MISC SUPPLIES 19.96 1-01-26-300-300-220
28 5/05 MISC SUPPLIES 24.79 1-01-26-300-300-220
29 5/13 MISC SUPPLIES 6.05 1-01-26-300-300-220
30 5/17 MISC SUPPLIES 10.06 1-01-26-300-300-220
31 5/28 MISC SUPPLIES 25.98 1-01-25-240-240-220
32 5/12 MISC SUPPLIES 28.79 1-27-55-502-502-220
33 5/17 MISC SUPPLIES 21.60 1-27-55-502-502-220

168.91

168.91 b//’,

vendor Total:

B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY
B MARINA-ELECTRICITY
B MARINA-ELECTRICITY
B MARINA-ELECTRICITY

B 2021 50k Total Pollut Solution-sub acct
B 2021 50k Total Pollut Solution-sub acct
B 2021 50k Total Pollut Solution-sub acct
B 2021 50k Total Pollut Solution-sub acct
B 2021 50k Total Pollut Solution-sub acct

B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES

B MARINA-MATERIALS

B MARINA-MATERIALS

> > > > > > > > >

> > > > > >

06/16/21 06/18/21
03/19/21 06/18/21
03/19/21 06/18/21
05/06/21 06/18/21

05/24/21 06/21/21
05/24/21 06/21/21
05/24/21 06/21/21
06/16/21 06/21/21
06/16/21 06/21/21

01/11/21 06/18/21
01/11/21 06/18/21
01/11/21 06/18/21
01/11/21 06/18/21
01/11/21 06/18/21
01/11/21 06/18/21
01/11/21 06/18/21
01/11/21 06/18/21

100104798986/06 N
100114168295/06 N
100056402603/06 N
100103943823/06 N

015236-15307
015328-14014
015442-17313
015459-10103
015509-13103

0005492
0005368
0005374
0005406
0005420
0005798
0005400
0005418

== ===
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BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK Page No: 8
02:50 pM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
LEEDCO01 LE-ED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
21-00348 03/25/21 BASIN BRICK
1 CONCRETE BRICK 4X2-1/4x8" 88.00 1-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS A 03/25/21 06/18/21 373623 N
Vendor Total: §6.00 p///
MARINO40 MARINE RESCUE PROD. INC
21-00450 04/21/21 SURF FLAGS & FINS/MASKS
1 SURF FLAGS & FINS/MASKS 5,548.45 1-01-28-390-390-220 B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES A 04/21/21 06/18/21 99268 N
Vendor Total:  5,548.45 y”’
MIRACOL0 MIRACLE CHEMICAL CO
21-00002 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET SODIUM HYPO CHLOR B
4 15 % SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE-6-18 730.40 1-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS A 01/11/21 06/21/21 46090 N
vendor Total: 730.40 L,//’
MOSTDO10 MOST DEPENDABLE FOUNTAINS
21-00631 05/25/21 WATER FOUNTAIN PARTS
1 PARTS - 1/8" SS BALL VALVE FXM 150.00 1-09-55-502-502-234 B WATER/SEWER-PLUMBING/HVAC SUPPLIES A 05/25/21 06/17/21 INV54014 N
2 PARTS - VB3 ADJUSTABLE KIT 392.00 1-09-55-502-502-234 B WATER/SEWER-PLUMBING/HVAC SUPPLIES A 05/25/21 06/17/21 INV54014 N
3 PARTS - 1/4X13 HOSE 36.00 1-09-55-502-502-234 B WATER/SEWER-PLUMBING/HVAC SUPPLIES A 05/25/21 06/17/21 INV54014 N
4 PARTS - 3/8"X12"HOSE 72.00 1-09-55-502-502-234 B WATER/SEWER-PLUMBING/HVAC SUPPLIES A 05/25/21 06/17/21 INV54014 N
5 PARTS - 1/2"X14" HOSE 22,00 1-09-55-502-502-234 B WATER/SEWER-PLUMBING/HVAC SUPPLIES A 05/25/21 06/17/21 INV54014 N
6 SS 1/4" BSX1/8" MIP ADAPTER 24,00 1-09-55-502-502-234 B WATER/SEWER-PLUMBING/HVAC SUPPLIES A 05/25/21 06/17/21 INV54014 N
7SS 1/8" BSX1/8" MIP ADAPTER 24,00 1-09-55-502-502-234 B WATER/SEWER-PLUMBING/HVAC SUPPLIES A 05/25/21 06/17/21 INV54014 N
8 SS 1/4" BSX1/4" MIP ADAPTER 24,00 1-09-55-502-502-234 B WATER/SEWER-PLUMBING/HVAC SUPPLIES A 05/25/21 06/17/21 INV54014 N
9 FREIGHT 17.00 1-09-55-502-502-234 B WATER/SEWER-PLUMBING/HVAC SUPPLIES A 05/25/21 06/17/21 INV54014 N
761.00
vendor Total: 761.00 1
MRKEY0O10 MR KEYS INC/BRICK LOCKSMITH
21-00643 06/01/21 PD DOOR CYLINDER DND KEYS
1 SERVICE CALL & NEW CYLINDER PD 175.00 1-01-26-310-310-264 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC. A 06/01/21 06/18/21 37574 N

175.00 \///

vendor Total:
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
MSPCO005 M.S.P CONSTRUCTION
21-00697 06/21/21 ENGINEER CERT #4
1 ENGINEER CERT #4 212,744.34 w-08-99-128-000-001 B ORD 1910 W/S REPLAC PHASE III A SEC 20 A 06/21/21 06/21/21 N
vendor Total:  212,744.34 \,//”
NEWJEQL0 NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS CO
21-00019 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR NATURAL GAS B
48 05-4726-3600-11 T0O 6/13/21 52.72 1-01-31-446-446-256 B NATURAL GAS A 05/24/21 06/21/21 360011/0621 N
49 05-4726-3601-18 T0 6/13/21 37.23 1-01-31-446-446-256 B NATURAL GAS A 05/24/21 06/21/21 360118/0621 N
50 03-471-6521-18 T0 6/13/21 39.00 1-01-31-446-446-256 B NATURAL GAS A 05/24/21 06/21/21 652118/0621 N
51 03-4711-6522-14 70 6/13/21 57.40 1-01-31-446-446-256 B NATURAL GAS A 05/24/21 06/21/21 652214/0621 N
52 01-4701-808-15 10 6/13/21 139.67 1-01-31-446-446-256 B NATURAL GAS A 05/24/21 06/21/21 808115/0621 N
53 22-0009-3808-80 T0 6/13/21 36.04 1-01-31-446-446-256 B NATURAL GAS A 05/24/21 06/21/21 380880/0621 N
54 05-4726-0230-15 10 6/11/21 34.85 1-09-55-502-502-256 B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS A 01/11/21 06/21/21 023015/0621 N
55 22-0008-1107-49 10 6/11/21 36.04 1-09-55-502-502-256 B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS A 01/11/21 06/21/21 110749/0621 N
56 04-4715-8710-1y 10 6/11/21 56.29 1-09-55-502-502-256 B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS A 01/11/21 06/21/21 87101v/0621 N
489.24
Vendor Total: 489.24 \/},/’
NJFIRO10 NJ FIRE EQUIPMENT CO
21-00624 05/24/21 GEMTOR #531 POMPIER BELT
1 GEMTOR #531 POMPIER BELT 370.00 1-01-25-265-265-214 B FIRE DEPT-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 05/24/21 06/21/21 66393 N
vendor Total: 370.00 t/’//,
NISTAO20 NJ DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
21-00669 06/11/21 DOG LICENSE REPORT
1 REGISTRATION FEE 2.00 A-18-56-850-000-802 B ANIMAL CONTROL-DUE TO THE STATE OF NJ A 06/11/21 06/18/21 N
2 PILOT CLINIC FEE 0.40 A-18-56-850-000-802 B ANIMAL CONTROL-DUE TO THE STATE OF NJ A 06/11/21 06/18/21 N
2.40
vendor Total: 2.40 P’//’
OCEAN002 OCEAN COUNTY POWER SPORTS
21-00056 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ATV/S B S PAR B
3 5/17 MISC PARTS 399.51 1-01-28-390-390-214 B BEACH PATROL-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 01/11/21 06/21/21 20431371 N
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Recvd 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
OCEANOOZ  OCEAN COUNTY POWER SPORTS Continued
21-00056 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ATV/S B S PAR Continued
4 5/18/21 MISC PARTS 185.36 1-01-28-390-390-214 B BEACH PATROL-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 01/11/21 06/18/21 20431474 N
5 5/26 MISC PARTS 163.78 1-01-28-390-390-214 B BEACH PATROL-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 06/18/21 06/21/21 20432093 N
748.65
Vendor Total: 748.65 l/
OCEANO10 OCEAN BEACH MARINA
21-00621 05/24/21 PUMPOUT GAS BLANKET B
2 5/15 62.55 G-01-41-714-014-007 B 2021 50k Total Pollut Solution-sub acct A 05/24/21 06/21/21 941-19501-31454 N
3 5/16 53.61 G-01-41-714-014-007 B 2021 50k Total Pollut Solution-sub acct A 05/24/21 06/21/21 941-19495-30675 N
4 5/22 60.75 G-01-41-714-014-007 B 2021 50k Total Pollut Solution-sub acct A 05/24/21 06/21/21 941-19494-45295 N
176.91
vendor Total: 176.91 /
OPTIMO10 OPTIMUM
21-00023 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR CABLE/INT B
58 CODE INTERNET SERVICE JUNE 225.23 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES A 06/01/21 06/18/21 123255018-JUNE N
59 39 J INTERNET SERVICE JUNE 156.23 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES A 06/01/21 06/18/21 123712018-JUNE N
60 RADIO STA INTERNET SERVICE JUN 190.50 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES A 06/01/21 06/18/21 123558016-JUN N
61 MARINA INTERNET SERVICE JUN 156.23 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES A 06/01/21 06/18/21 123947011-30N N
728.19
vendor Total: 728.19 /
PMCONOOS PM CONSULTANTS LLC
21-00696 06/21/21 VARIOUS FINANCIAL MATTERS
1 VARIOUS FINANCIAL MATTERS 9,858.75 1-01-20-130-130-264 B FINANCIAL ADMIN-SERVICES, MISC. A 06/21/21 06/21/21 N
vendor Total: 9,858.75 ‘/
PRESTOL0 PRESTIGE AUTO SPA
21-00025 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR CAR/TRK WASH B
15 May PD Washes 110.86 1-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE A 01/11/21 06/18/21 1724 N

vendor Total: 110.86 /
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd  Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

RHSPROO1 R&H SPRING & TRUCK REPAIR INC
21-00431 04/19/21 TRUCK #31 METAL WORK

1 State Labor Per Hour / Replace 1,750.00 1-01-26-315-315-264 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC. A 04/19/21 06/15/21 65675 N
2 State Labor Per Hour / Replace 2,000.00 1-01-26-315-315-264 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC. A 04/19/21 06/15/21 65675 N
3 State Labor Per Hour / Replace 2,600.00 1-01-26-315-315-264 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC. A 04/19/21 06/15/21 65675 N
4 State Labor Per Hour / Replace 1,500.00 1-01-26-315-315-264 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC. A 04/19/21 06/15/21 65675 N
5 Misc. Hardware (If needed) 27.60 1-01-26-315-315-264 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC. A 04/19/21 06/15/21 65675 N
6 Fabrication Steel, Misc 1,000.00 1-01-26-315-315-264 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC. A 04/19/21 06/15/21 65675 N
8,877.60
vendor Total: 8,877.60 “//,
RIVERO10 RIVERSIDE SHELLS INC
21-00488 04/26/21 2021 BLANKET FOR CLAM SHELLS B
2 crushed clam shells 2,325.00 1-27-55-502-502-220 B MARINA-MATERIALS A 04/26/21 06/17/21 6125 N
Vendor Total: 2,325.00 V///
ROTHSO10 ROTHSTEIN, MANDELL, STROHM,
21-00674 06/16/21 May 2021 Billing
1 Non-Matter Billing 27,984.00 1-01-20-155-155-264 B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC. A 06/16/21 06/18/21 11809 N
2 Altice 48.00 1-01-20-155-155-264 B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC. A 06/16/21 06/18/21 11810 N
3 covip-19 2,176.00 1-01-20-155-155-264 B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC. A 06/16/21 06/18/21 11811 N
4 Rice Counterclaim 512.00 1-01-20-155-155-264 B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC. A 06/16/21 06/18/21 11812 N
5 T&R Subdivision 448.00 1-01-20-155-155-264 B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC. A 06/16/21 06/18/21 11813 N
31,168.00
vendor Total:  31,168.00 /
SEABO0L0 SEABOARD WELDING SUPPLY, INC
21-00029 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR WELDING B
6 MAY WELDING SERVICE 102.00 1-01-26-315-315-220 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES A 01/11/21 06/17/21 924832 N

vendor Total: 102.00
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SHERWO10 SHERWIN WILLIAMS
21-00647 06/02/21 BEACH HQ PAINT
1 DURATION FL EXTRA (TINT-MATCH) 64.00 1-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS A 06/02/21 06/17/21 3080.-2 N
Vendor Total: 64.00 l/
SHIINOO1 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP
21-00320 03/17/21 COUNCIL APPLE TABLET COVERS
1 COUNCIL APPLE TABLET COVERS 222.00 1-01-20-110-110-216 B MAYOR & COUNCIL-OFFICE SUPPLIES A 03/17/21 06/21/21 B13300034 N
Vendor Total: 222.00 /
SHREDO1S SHRED IT USA LLC
21-00031 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR SHREDDING B
24 5/12 OFF-SITE REGULAR SERVICE 54.82 1-01-20-100-100-209 B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS A 01/11/21 06/18/21 8182159115 N
25 5/26 OFF-SITE REGULAR SERVICE 54,82 1-01-20-100-100-209 B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS A 01/11/21 06/18/21 8182159115 N
26 5/12 STD OFF SITE SERVICE 184.31 1-01-25-240-240-209 B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 05/07/21 06/18/21 8182148790 N
27 5/12 OFF-SITE REGULAR SERVICE 76.88 1-01-43-490-490-208 B MUNICIPAL COURT-CONTRACTUAL/PROF SERVICE A 01/11/21 06/18/21 8182148789 N
370.83
vendor Total: 370,83 /
STANDOL0 STANDARD INSURANCE €O
21-00030 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ST LT & LIFE
7 JUNE ST LT & LIFE 1,929.04 1-01-23- 211 211-260 B INSURANCE OTHER-FIREMAN/FLOOD/GR LIFE A 05/24/21 06/21/21 JUNE2021 N
Vendor Total: 1,929.04 /
STATEQ40 STATE TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY
21-00609 05/21/21 Random
1 12/30/20 Random 45.00 /25 -240-240-208 B POLICE-OTHER PROF CONSULT & SPEC SVCS A 05/21/21 06/21/21 N
vendor Total: 45,00
STEWAOOL STEWART BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLe/
21-00075 01/13/21 2021 BLANKET FOR PRINTER MAINT B
36 PRINTER MAINT MAYOR/COUNCIL 107.33 1-01-20-110-110-264 B MAYOR & COUNCIL-SERVICES, MISC A 01/13/21 06/18/21 IN963166 N
37 PRINTER MAINT ADMIN MAY 107.33 1-01-20-100-100-206 B ADMIN& EXEC-MAINTENANCE OF OTHER EQUIP A 01/13/21 06/18/21 IN963166 N
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STEWAQO1 STEWART BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC/ Continued
21-00075 01/13/21 2021 BLANKET FOR PRINTER MAINT Continued

38 PRINTER MAINT FINANCE MAY 107.33 1-01-20-130-130-219 B FINANCIAL ADM-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES A 01/13/21 06/18/21 IN963166 N
39 PRINTER MAINT CODE MAY 107.33 1-01-22-195-195-219 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEA A 01/13/21 06/18/21 IN963166 N
40 PRINTER MAINT POLICE MAY 107.33 1-01-25-240-240-219 B POLICE-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES A 01/13/21 06/18/21 IN963166 N
41 PRINTER MAINT MUN COURT MAY 107,33 1-01-43-490-490-219 B MUNI COURT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES A 01/13/21 06/18/21 IN963166 N
42 PRINTER MAINT W&S MAY 107.33 1-09-55-502-502-206 B WATER/SEWER-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPME A 01/13/21 06/18/21 IN963166 N
751.31
vendor Total: 751.31 i/”/
THEST020 THE STAR LEDGER
21-00032 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ADVERTISING B
16 6/10 SPECIAL MEETING 1PM 158.20 1-01-20-100-100-201 B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING A 05/06/21 06/21/21 0010002830 N
vendor Total: 158.20 P’/ﬂ
TREASO80 TREAS, STATE OF NJ (NJDEP)
21-00655 06/03/21 REGISTRATION
1 REGISTRATION 178.00 G-01-41-714-014-007 B 2021 50k Total Pollut Solution-sub acct A 06/03/21 06/17/21 210731290 N
vendor Total: 178.00 P//A
UNITEQO2 UNITED HEALTHCARE INS COMPANY
21-00010 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR VISION CARE B
8 JULY VISION CARE 694,45 1-01-23-220-220-261 B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE A 01/11/21 06/21/21 734843169300 N
vendor Total: 694.45
VERIZ001 VERIZON WIRELESS CELLULAR
21-00038 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ADD ON CELL P B
9 JUNE ADD ON CELL PHONES 583.16 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES A 05/10/21 06/18/21 0881036406 N
vendor Total: 583.16 D///A

VERIZ010 VERIZON
21-00034 01/11/21 2021 BLAMKET FOR PHONES B
15 8000 JUN PHONE SERVICE 196.87 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES A 04/23/21 06/21/21 8000/3UN2021 N
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VERIZ010 VERIZON Continued
21-00034 01/11/21 2021 BLAMKET FOR PHONES Continued
16 8001 JUN PHONE SERVICE 798.63 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES A 04/23/21 06/21/21 8001/3uN2021 N
995.50
vendor Total: 995.50 i/
WAGEW001 WAGEWORKS, INC.
21-00039 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR WAGES B
7 May 2021 75.00 1-01-20-100-100-264 B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC. A 01/11/21 06/18/21 2783364 N
vendor Total: 75.00\/
WATCHOLS READY REFRESH BY NESTLE
21-00185 02/08/21 2021 BLANKET FOR COOLER SERVIC B
35 3/GAL SPRING WATER 23.97 1-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/08/21 06/18/21 01E5050020979 N
36 DELIVERY FEE 6.95 1-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/08/21 06/18/21 01E5050020979 N
37 MAY H/C COOLER RENT 2.99 1-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/08/21 06/18/21 01E5050020979 N
38 MAY H/C COLLER RENT POLICE 2.99 1-01-25-240-240-264 B POLICE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/08/21 06/18/21 01E5050020978 N
39 BOTTLE DEPOSIT RETURN 5.00- 1-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/08/21 06/18/21 01E5050020979 N
31.90
vendor Total: 31.90 ¥
W03CI001 WOICIECHOWSKI, ERIC
21-00695 06/21/21 REIMBURSE PETTY CASH
1 ROOF NAILS 25.57 1-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS A 06/21/21 06/21/21 N
2 TOLLS 1.90 1-01-26-300-300-222 B PUBLIC WORKS-CEU,/CONF/MILEAGE A 06/21/21 06/21/21 N
3 TOLLS 1.90 1-01-26-300-300-222 B PUBLIC WORKS-CEU,/CONF/MILEAGE A 06/21/21 06/21/21 N
4 STAPLES 7.23 1-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS A 06/21/21 06/21/21 N
5 DUPLICATE TITLE 60.00 1-01-26-315-315-264 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC. A 06/21/21 06/21/21 N
6 SHIPPING 66.57 1-01-20-100-100-202 B ADMIN & EXEC-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHARGES A 06/21/21 06/21/21 N
7 WATER 9.00 1-01-26-300-300-215 B PUBLIC WORKS-JANITORIAL SUPPLIES A 06/21/21 06/21/21 N
8 KEYS 32,50 1-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS A 06/21/21 06/21/21 N
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W01CI001 WOICIECHOWSKI, ERIC Continued
21-00695 06/21/21 REIMBURSE PETTY CASH Continued
9 KEYS 12.00 1-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS A 06/21/21 06/21/21 N
216.67

vendor Total:

XEROX001 XEROX CORPORATION
21-00694 06/21/21 MAY SERVICES
1 MAY SERVICES
2 MAY SERVICES
3 MAY SERVICES
4 MAY SERVICES
5 MAY SERVICES
6 MAY SERVICES

216.67 l/

143.52

1-01-43-490-490-219 B MUNI COURT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES A 06/21/21 06/21/21 N
174.12 1-01-26-300-300-219 B PUBLIC WORKS-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES A 06/21/21 06/21/21 N
174.12  1-01-20-100-100-202 B ADMIN & EXEC-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHARGES A 06/21/21 06/21/21 N
326.67 1-01-20-100-100-202 B ADMIN & EXEC-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHARGES A 06/21/21 06/21/21 N
174.12 1-01-43-490-490-219 B MUNI COURT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES A 06/21/21 06/21/21 N
174.12 1-01-22-195-195-219 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEA A 06/21/21 06/21/21 N

1,166.67

Vendor Total:

1,166.67 1/

Total Purchase Orders: 61 Total P.0. Line Items: 182 Total List Amount: 332,110.79  Total Void Amount: 0.00
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND BUDGET 1-01 108, 665.33 0.00 0.00 108, 665.33
WATER SEWER OPERATING BUDGET 1-09 6,449.32 0.00 0.00 6,449.32
MARINA UTILITY OPERATING BUDGET 1-27 3,043.09 0.00 0.00 3,043.09
Year Total: 118,157.74 0.00 0.00 118,157.74

ANIMAL CONTROL TRUST FUND A-18 2.40 0.00 0.00 2.40
FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS 6-01 1,206.31 0.00 0.00 1,206.31
WATER/SEWER CAPITAL FUND W-08 212,744.34 0.00 0.00 212,744,34
Total Of A1l Funds: 332,110.79 0.00 0.00 332,110.79



